Community Survey - Thursday Night Promenade Events

SurveyMonkey

Q1 How many Thursday Night Promenade Events have you attended?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
0 3.19%

1 12.77%

2 14.89%

3 20.21%

4 19.15%

5 15.96%

6 5.32%

7 8.51%

Total Respondents: 94
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Community Survey - Thursday Night Promenade Events

Q2 What best describes the group you attended the Promenade event(s)

with most often?

Answered: 94

None of the
above
Attended th
event alon

Attended the
event with a...

Attended th
events with..

Attended th
with a frien.

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

Attended the event alone

Attended the event with a spouse or partner

Attended the events with kids and/or other family members
Attended the with a friend, coworker, or group of friends/peers

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 94

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Once with spouse, once with group of friends
2 Rotary tent

3 Dogs

4 Hosted CERT booth

5 Family and friends.

40%

Skipped: 0

50% 60%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

RESPONSES
3.19%

4.26%

39.36%

22.34%

43.62%

5.32%

DATE
8/14/2021 1:16 PM

8/14/2021 4:43 AM
8/12/2021 8:24 AM
8/11/2021 9:07 PM
8/11/2021 6:27 PM

37

21

41
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SurveyMonkey

Q3 How did you arrive to the Promenade event(s)?

Answered: 94

None of the
above

Biked

Drove

Used
rideshare...

Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

Walked

Biked

Drove

Used a rideshare option such as uber or lyft

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 94

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 | work downtown, so already here.

40%

1/1

90% 100%

RESPONSES
3.19%

47.87%

5.32%

47.87%

2.13%

1.06%

DATE
8/11/2021 5:08 PM
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Q4 While in attendance, did you shop or dine at a downtown business?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

None of the
above

Shopped

Dined inside a
restaurant

Dined in
parklet or..

Purchased foo
and/or..

Participate
in an outdoo..

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

Shopped

Dined inside a restaurant

Dined in a parklet or outdoor sit-down dining area

Purchased food and/or beverages to go

Participated in an outdoor activity associated with the event but did not shop or dine with a business directly

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 94

A

A wWN

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Listened to bands

| observed the weirdos.

Dined once; did not shop

Drank

1/1
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90% 100%

RESPONSES

7.45% 7
34.04% 32
31.91% 30
53.19% 50
51.06% 48
13.83% 13
4.26% 4

DATE

8/14/2021 4:43 AM
8/13/2021 9:06 PM
8/13/2021 6:12 PM
8/11/2021 4:40 PM
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Community Survey - Thursday Night Promenade Events

SurveyMonkey

Q5 Which element(s) of the event did you enjoy most?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
Live music, social interaction

Live music, street being shut down

| loved the incredible social excitement the event generated. We loved seeing so many friends

during the event!

music

Food, music, people............ love having N S C Ave closed

All the activity going on. The sense of community. The music.

Live music

Music, enjoying our local merchants, fun atmosphere

Seeing the community happily engaging with each other on the closed off Santa Cruz Ave.
N/A

Being able to walk around, hear live music, and support local businesses. It was nice to run
into people and meet new people as well.

Seeing friends, enjoying the energy of the crowd

Santa Cruz Ave being closed

The whole event!

Mostly the bands (music), but we also also enjoyed acrobatic-type entertainment.
The community feel of the event

Live music, dancing

That the street was closed and the music

The community being together enjoying our town, supporting reastaurants, shops - all while
listening to music. | felt like it made our town come alive! | wish it was going to run longer.
Maybe through to the end of August.

No cars! Lots of people out enjoying the town. Good energy
All of it.

Closed street

The weirdos, definitely the weirdos.

being able to walk without cars, see friends, music, laughter

Lot's of space for kids to safely run around and toys next to chess. Music across from the
Town Plaza Park was fun.

Seeing people | have not seen in a long time. Great spirtis and happy people. Went with a

group of 9 people who just completed a work out at the JCC. Have lived in town for 51 years.

Would love more of these
Simply the opportunity any openness to “promenade”.

Live Music & street closure

1/3

DATE

8/16/2021 7:44 AM
8/15/2021 9:00 PM
8/15/2021 4:54 PM

8/15/2021 4:09 PM
8/15/2021 1:48 PM
8/15/2021 10:57 AM
8/15/2021 10:29 AM
8/15/2021 10:00 AM
8/15/2021 9:03 AM
8/15/2021 8:39 AM
8/15/2021 6:41 AM

8/14/2021 9:37 PM
8/14/2021 8:41 PM
8/14/2021 7:38 PM
8/14/2021 1:36 PM
8/14/2021 1:16 PM
8/14/2021 12:46 PM
8/14/2021 11:41 AM
8/14/2021 9:57 AM

8/14/2021 7:24 AM
8/14/2021 4:43 AM
8/13/2021 10:49 PM
8/13/2021 9:06 PM
8/13/2021 8:04 PM
8/13/2021 7:51 PM

8/13/2021 7:42 PM

8/13/2021 6:54 PM
8/13/2021 6:52 PM
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Community Survey - Thursday Night Promenade Events

Community togetherness and the music

Nice to walk down the main street and loved the bands!!

Jazz

Jazz, but would enjoy more in real venue, not in a street

Live music was nice and it was something different to do.

Music

The music, atmosphere, games for the kids, freedom to enjoy alcohol outside.
Live music and street closure

Bumping into friends in the community, live music, casual outdoor gathering
Being able to see friends that | haven't seen in a long time.

None

Strolling downtown in a dog friendly environment. Enjoyed the food and car show area.
Music and open air food/drink service

All of it. It was wonderful to see members of the community mingling

The music and meeting friends downtown

All the people that are out

Strolling and socializing with groups along the way

Seeing friends, seeing live music

Music, closed streets, lively atmosphere

Music

Fun - it was really nice to have your choice of street vendors or your favorite beer from a
restaurant

Seeing people having fun

Enjoying drinks and music outside

Community and street closure

Being outside, music, people, walking with cocktail
Music

Live music, outdoor seating

The smaller music groups they weren't so loud
The interesting crowd.

The atmosphere

All of it! Please continue with these next summer!
Live bands, street gathering, street vendors

Live music, wine to go

Community out & about!

Road closure

Music, being able to walk grab food and drink and enjoy a night out enjoying LG
Music

Music, kids activities and entertainment, street closure

2/3
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8/13/2021 6:12 PM
8/13/2021 5:12 PM
8/13/2021 5:01 PM
8/13/2021 4:54 PM
8/13/2021 4:52 PM
8/13/2021 4:28 PM
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8/13/2021 4:10 PM
8/13/2021 1:12 PM
8/13/2021 7:50 AM
8/13/2021 7:30 AM
8/12/2021 9:51 PM
8/12/2021 8:28 PM
8/12/2021 1:23 PM
8/12/2021 10:50 AM
8/12/2021 9:20 AM
8/12/2021 8:33 AM
8/12/2021 8:28 AM
8/12/2021 8:24 AM
8/12/2021 8:24 AM
8/12/2021 8:08 AM

8/12/2021 7:59 AM
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8/12/2021 6:53 AM
8/12/2021 6:48 AM
8/12/2021 6:21 AM
8/12/2021 6:15 AM
8/12/2021 6:12 AM
8/12/2021 12:42 AM
8/12/2021 12:05 AM
8/11/2021 11:03 PM
8/11/2021 10:56 PM
8/11/2021 9:31 PM
8/11/2021 9:13 PM
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8/11/2021 9:07 PM
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Community Survey - Thursday Night Promenade Events

The bands and variety of cocktails & wine available
Having the street shut down and the to-go alcohol available to stroll and listen to the bands
Street shut down and local biz involvement

The community feel

Outdoor food and drink

Music

Live music

Going home

the alcohol booths

the street being closed to cars by far

Na

The Promenades were a wonderful way tomget out and catch-up with friends, some of whom |
hadn’t seen in a long time.

closing of the street....

Music, options of drinks outside

seeing people, listening to music

Music

Live music, seeing friends, N. Santa Cruz closure, eating outside at the restaurants
Was unaware of these events

Live music

Live Music and closed street

Music and happy people dancing

The music and vibe.

Community camaraderie, live music, street closure, overall great event to bring people
together!

Music, street closed

| enjoyed seeing Family’s walking down the street with all the kids and dogs and everyone was
so happy and friendly and happy to get out after Covid lockdown. | feel the restaurants are
benefiting from this and if they are | would love to see this continues.

Live music, Santa Cruz being closed to cars, outside dining areas
The community :)

Was a great community event. Brought out people of all ages. Everyone was enjoying
themselves.

3/3
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8/11/2021 8:46 PM
8/11/2021 8:21 PM
8/11/2021 8:02 PM
8/11/2021 6:27 PM
8/11/2021 5:19 PM
8/11/2021 5:08 PM
8/11/2021 5:07 PM
8/11/2021 4:40 PM
8/11/2021 4:38 PM
8/11/2021 4:02 PM
8/11/2021 3:48 PM
8/11/2021 3:34 PM
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8/11/2021 1:31 PM
8/11/2021 12:53 PM
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8/11/2021 12:19 PM
8/11/2021 10:11 AM
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Community Survey - Thursday Night Promenade Events

SurveyMonkey

Q6 Which element(s) of the event did you enjoy least?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

N/A

All was great

Sometimes people congregated on the sidewalks and we couldn't walk by.

streets blocked off, but it was worth it for the fun

Wish it was on a Saturday

Bike riders on the sidewalk.

Lack of dedicated walkways. Too many people standing in the middle of sidewalks.
Music ending early

Would have liked to purchase a beverage only saw one vendor and line was huge.
N/A

Young kids riding their bikes through crowded areas.

Nothing

Nothing

Nothing!

nothing really

N/A

Should be a year round festival

N/A

That it has finished already. | think people were still just starting to find out about it. | don’t
think it was advertised enough. | know a lot of people didn’t know about it.

Parking

All good

Why stop in august?

People parking in residential neighborhoods. We have lots for them.
traffic on Tait

Everything was great! | wish | knew about this event earlier. | am local, but | only attended it at
the end of July and August because | red about it in Los Gatos Weekly.

closing off the street and have a place to walk and connect and enjoy being in Los Gatos
Some shops participation was nil or mediocre.

Limited parking

Not applicable

none really

Traffic & noise

1/3

DATE

8/16/2021 7:44 AM
8/15/2021 9:00 PM
8/15/2021 4:54 PM
8/15/2021 4:09 PM
8/15/2021 1:48 PM
8/15/2021 10:57 AM
8/15/2021 10:29 AM
8/15/2021 10:00 AM
8/15/2021 9:03 AM
8/15/2021 8:39 AM
8/15/2021 6:41 AM
8/14/2021 9:37 PM
8/14/2021 8:41 PM
8/14/2021 7:38 PM
8/14/2021 1:36 PM
8/14/2021 1:16 PM
8/14/2021 12:46 PM
8/14/2021 11:41 AM
8/14/2021 9:57 AM

8/14/2021 7:24 AM
8/14/2021 4:43 AM
8/13/2021 10:49 PM
8/13/2021 9:06 PM
8/13/2021 8:04 PM
8/13/2021 7:51 PM

8/13/2021 7:42 PM
8/13/2021 6:54 PM
8/13/2021 6:52 PM
8/13/2021 6:12 PM
8/13/2021 5:12 PM
8/13/2021 5:01 PM
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Community Survey - Thursday Night Promenade Events

Street closure, traffic, lack of parking enforcement despite repeated requests

There were a few bottlenecks where it was very difficult to get through the crowd and stay
distanced.

Nothing really. It all worked well. Some of the bartenders were frustrated by short notice.
N/A

Heat!

That everything was closed at 8PM, event needs to run thru September

Maybe shorten the length of the promenade.

No seating to watch bands - if you bring chairs you are on the pavement. | also felt like the
booths in front of stores was the only thing going on - it felt more like pushing businesses
rather than a fun environment.

The timeslot. Ideally it could start a bit later and end a bit later so we can go after work longer.
Not continuing more weeks.

It was all great. Maybe have it last an hour later.

N/A

Lack of parking

All good

Nothing - love it!

Na

Parking

None

Too many people who came into town only to drink and party, residents started to avoid
Starting and ending times are too early. It should be 4-9pm
It is only Thursday’s and not all weekend

None this was absolutely fantastic great job!

Nothinh

Low class individuals who attended outside of LG

Clouds in the sidewalk area

None

Enjoyed it all

Band at bachman side ending so early

Nothing bad. All good

| went on week 1, there was not much going on, | thought it would have more food boots like
eat/drink Los Gatos festival in the past

Maybe more vendors.
Festive scene

Happy to see more involvement from stores and restaurants, was quiet in the beginning, great
opportunity for more to engage, that would add to the experience.

Smokers

Need more restaurants selling drinks on the street

2/3
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That it didn't go on until September.

Nothing

The weather was hot but no control over that
Ended too soon

Na

Some music was too loud.

Nothing

The idiot & rude people

how crowded and loud it was

need more seating

Community Survey - Thursday Night Promenade Events

Not finding parking! Live in the mountains so, must drive!

liked it all!

none

Limited parking, wait time at restaurants
nothing

Cyclists and skateboarders in the crowd
Nothing

Was unaware of these events

Enjoyed it all

Need more vendors

Wished there was more food related vendors
Nothing

It wasn't the entire summer.

N/a

I loved it all.

TBH, the night we went was very hot.
Some folks drinking underage

Loved it all!

3/3
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8/11/2021 8:46 PM
8/11/2021 8:21 PM
8/11/2021 8:02 PM
8/11/2021 6:27 PM
8/11/2021 5:19 PM
8/11/2021 5:08 PM
8/11/2021 5:07 PM
8/11/2021 4:40 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q7 How did you hear about the Thursday Night Promenade events?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

Los Gatos
Merchant

Chamber of
Commerce

Banner hanging
in Town

Flyer, poster,

or other...
Friend/Word o
mout

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Social Media

Los Gatos Merchant

Chamber of Commerce

Banner hanging in Town

Flyer, poster, or other printed advertisement

Friend/Word of mouth

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 94

A

o N o o b~ w DN

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Received an email from one of the bands playing
Driving by

Commisioner

Article in Los Gatos Weekly

Magazine

Noise & traffic in the area

Work in town

walked by

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES

42.55%

3.19%

20.21%

17.02%

21.28%

32.98%

10.64%

DATE

8/15/2021 4:09 PM
8/15/2021 8:39 AM
8/14/2021 7:38 PM
8/13/2021 7:51 PM
8/13/2021 6:54 PM
8/13/2021 5:01 PM
8/11/2021 4:40 PM
8/11/2021 4:02 PM
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On line!

Did not hear about them

2/2

SurveyMonkey

8/11/2021 3:48 PM
8/11/2021 2:22 PM
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Q8 How far from downtown Los Gatos do you live?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

Less than 1
mile

3 -5 miles

5 -7 miles

More than 7.
miles

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less than 1 mile 43.62%

1 - 3 miles 45.74%

3 -5 miles 6.38%

5-7 miles 3.19%

More than 7 miles 1.06%

Total Respondents: 94

1/1
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Q9 Which best describes you?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

Under 21
21 or older
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under 21 1.06%
21 or older 98.94%

Total Respondents: 94

1/1
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SurveyMonkey

Q10 Which if any of the following Los Gatos events do you typically
attend?

Answered: 94

None of the
above
Farmers Marke

Music in the
Park

Jazz on the
Plazz

Holiday Parade

Cats Hill

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES
None of the above
Farmers Market
Music in the Park
Jazz on the Plazz
Holiday Parade

Cats Hill

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 94

H*+

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

[EnY

Chamber events

Fiesta De Arts!

Fiesta de Arts!

Fiesta De Artes and every Wine Walk

Oak meadow movie night, fiesta de rates, & more

o o b~ W N

No parking so, stopped going!

1/2

Skipped: 0

50% 60% 70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

5.32%

69.15%

54.26%

46.81%

62.77%

11.70%

7.45%

DATE
8/14/2021 4:43 AM

8/13/2021 5:12 PM
8/12/2021 6:21 AM
8/12/2021 12:05 AM
8/11/2021 8:46 PM
8/11/2021 3:48 PM
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Chamber wine walks 8/11/2021 2:23 PM

2/2
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SurveyMonkey

Q11 Outside of the Promenade events, how often do you typically visit
downtown Los Gatos?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 0

Several time
awee

Once or twice
awee

2-3 times per
month

About once
mont
Not very ofterl
Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Several times a week
Once or twice a week
2-3 times per month
About once a month
Not very often

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Every day. | live in the Almond Grove.
2 Everyday

3 Sometimes

1/1

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
48.94%

31.91%

10.64%

2.13%

3.19%

3.19%

90% 100%

DATE
8/13/2021 9:06 PM

8/11/2021 4:40 PM
8/11/2021 12:53 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q12 Please provide any additional observations or feedback regarding the

10
11
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13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20
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22
23

Thursday Night Promenade events, thank you!

Answered: 67  Skipped: 27

RESPONSES

Great local event. Event will have the tendency to attract non-local participants, which could
come with it's own problems, however worth it to give the residents a great opportunity to enjoy
our beautiful town and residents.

Would like to see it done more often and more nights

| think Catherine and her staff did an amazing job! There were a lot of smiling faces and people
looked thrilled to be outdoors, interacting and enjoying the lovely weather. | think the boon to
restaurants was a plus in light of the Covid-19 hits everyone has taken. There didn't appear to
any wrinkles in the running of the event. | hope the Chamber of Commerce will bring back this
series of events next summer!!

Thanks for providing a source of good cheer and signs of life as safely as possible during
covid! | only wish the promenade season had lasted longer.

Please continue but move to Saturdays?
Love it. More such community event opportunities would be good.

It was wonderful to have the event and should continue. Our town needs events like this to
support our local businesses.

It was great fun. | hope it is something the town keeps in the future.
Super fun!

Please do more events like this.

Very successful event!

Enjoyed the beverage stands and live music

Loved it all!!! Please continue next year, but maybe go into September!

It would have been nice if the restaurants each had a “signature dish “ for sale outside their
restaurants. Also featuring a few local artists would be nice. There really wasn’'t anything
special to see or do at the event. Need a few things to showcase the town.

Have more weeks

Please keep the outdoor dining areas. Everyone | know loves it. The town feels alive and
friendly

Wonderful event. Job well done. Hope to see the event back next year.

| loved promenade and wish the season was not ended so early. Also, having the ability to
walk on Santa Cruz was amazing. | would be in favor of that year-round.

Bring it back for sure, but enforce parking restrictions.

| shared some with Catherine. A better job needs to be done on the Alimond Grove Streets with
traffic/speeding....

Loved the bands and seeing people celebrating and dancing
Change from Thursday to all day Sunday.

One observation: Crowds increased each time we went! The word must have gotten out how
great the Promenades were!
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DATE
8/16/2021 7:44 AM

8/15/2021 9:00 PM
8/15/2021 4:54 PM

8/15/2021 4:09 PM

8/15/2021 1:48 PM
8/15/2021 10:57 AM
8/15/2021 10:00 AM

8/15/2021 6:41 AM
8/14/2021 9:37 PM
8/14/2021 8:41 PM
8/14/2021 7:38 PM
8/14/2021 1:16 PM
8/14/2021 12:46 PM
8/14/2021 11:41 AM

8/14/2021 9:57 AM
8/14/2021 7:24 AM

8/14/2021 4:43 AM
8/13/2021 10:49 PM

8/13/2021 9:06 PM
8/13/2021 8:04 PM

8/13/2021 7:42 PM
8/13/2021 6:54 PM
8/13/2021 5:12 PM
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Community Survey - Thursday Night Promenade Events

Hate the noise, traffic, lack of parking enforcement and the street closures.

Noise and traffic, including well after event end time very unpleasant for downtown residents.
We put up with it for COVID recovery, but very glad it is over and do NOT want to see street
closure in the future!!!

There could be better communication with bars that were caught a bit short for staffing when
the event was extended and no notice was given. Otherwise, it was a great event that should
be done every year! 4-9:00 would be better timing as 3:00 is a fairly dead time.

| saw so many families. More activities for kids would be great! The performers were fun but
they were on for a very short show. Maybe face paintings, balloons, lawn games for the little
ones. Also, | would have loved to see more "to-go" food options. Most of the tables were all

alcohol, which was nice, but it would have been cool if restaurants were serving a few street-
style options from their menu as well.

Love to see more events like this!

| absolutely loved the event. Such a great way to get together! Please repeat next summer. Or
make it a year-round event with one promenade per month.

| just miss the park environment to listen to music

Wondering why it is on a Thursday vs. a Friday. Possibly for traffic reasons and shutting down
the street? Kind of liked it on a Thursday, but maybe switch it up a couple of nights throughout
summer so more people can attend. Loved that it is kid and dog friendly. | think it is great for
the local businesses and encourages people to go downtown. Social media push on Instagram
was a good amount and raised awareness for the younger crowd. | liked that it wasn't only for
older people and inclusive to all. Also encouraged safe area for young adults where they can
be around parents too.

Merchants said they would gladly pay weekly to extend the events. They said they are
required to have a permit to sell alcohol outside their location, and would gladly pay weekly to
continue the Thursday events.

This was a wonderful concept as it brought together all age groups of the community. Young
families early, adults around dinner, and younger adults into the evening - it was really original
in that it tailored to ALL age groups

A welcomed addition to the summer! What a nice treat for the town. Thank you!
It was great!

Keep them going! It's so fun, best thing to happen in Los Gatos in awhile

Find ways to make these more family friendly events

It was well organized. Congrats on a great job!

Have it on weekends to disrupt beach traffic. Consumers, vendors, everyone happy. Have
more kiosks, make purchasing food and drinks easier. Lines get long in restaurants.

Would love to see more of these 7 was not enough!
Amazing event to implement in Summer!

Hope we can do more events like this

Keep them next summer!!!!

Do more of these ! Jazz in Plazz and park concerts hopefully will come back. Live music is
very fun for all.

| think advertising could've been better before week 1. | saw no signs around town, barely
heard anything about it other than one post I'd seen on instagram

My hometown has ‘themes’ for their summer downtown events - might be cute. Ex: Christmas
in July, Rivalry night (A’'s/Giants/49’ers/Raiders) , 50’s /Sock Hop (kids get dressed up and
dance. ). Just changes things up.

Please keep this going! Once a month on Saturdays would be awesome
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SurveyMonkey

8/13/2021 5:01 PM
8/13/2021 4:54 PM

8/13/2021 4:28 PM

8/13/2021 4:16 PM

8/13/2021 4:10 PM
8/13/2021 7:50 AM

8/13/2021 7:30 AM
8/12/2021 9:51 PM

8/12/2021 8:28 PM

8/12/2021 1:23 PM

8/12/2021 10:50 AM
8/12/2021 9:20 AM
8/12/2021 8:28 AM
8/12/2021 7:59 AM
8/12/2021 7:37 AM
8/12/2021 7:08 AM

8/12/2021 6:53 AM
8/12/2021 6:21 AM
8/12/2021 12:42 AM
8/12/2021 12:05 AM
8/11/2021 11:03 PM

8/11/2021 10:56 PM

8/11/2021 9:31 PM

8/11/2021 9:13 PM
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Community Survey - Thursday Night Promenade Events

Hope it continues but not at the expense of Music in the Park, that has been such an
important part of the fabric of the community. Jazz is awesome as well, hopefully all can
continue

always looked like people were enjoying themselves. Loved seeing all the happy faces
Thanks for creating this fun weekly event. It's been a great part of our summer

Maybe adding a few tents or umbrellas for shade or even misting if not in drought. And
pedicabs for people to get to and from home might be a fun addition

Keep it going!
The outdoor dining and events are great addition to the town

The Promenade event is fantastic! It brings more people to downtown and helps fill the
restaurants and shops. My only suggestion would be to move the music further into the center
of town, away from the office buildings that are near the corner of Bachman. The loud music
was disruptive to meetings | attend late in the afternoon, mostly on Zoom, as it was difficult to
hear the other participants on the meeting. Otherwise, | love it and applaud your innovative
thinking!

i

please do more of it with more places to sit and relax

If parking problem is not solved, none of these great things can succeed!

Pls. do this next year!

Great idea! We enjoyed it.

Fun experience with an amazing vibe. | hope they are held again next summer

They sound fun but when and where are they held? | was not aware of them this year
Keep them coming - | love how they brought Los Gatos back to life.

These should be a feature every summer and even occasionally during other times of year.
More food vendors and perhaps more fun game things??

Please keep doing them!!

Loved them! Would have liked more and also consider doing something like this the night of
the tree lighting ceremony at the holidays!

We really enjoyed the event. Really nice outdoors activity that helped feel like we are done
with the pandemic (although we aren't). Made LG feel really vibrant and fun!
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SurveyMonkey

8/11/2021 9:11 PM

8/11/2021 9:06 PM
8/11/2021 8:46 PM
8/11/2021 8:02 PM

8/11/2021 6:27 PM
8/11/2021 5:19 PM
8/11/2021 5:08 PM

8/11/2021 4:40 PM
8/11/2021 4:02 PM
8/11/2021 3:48 PM
8/11/2021 3:34 PM
8/11/2021 2:41 PM
8/11/2021 2:23 PM
8/11/2021 2:22 PM
8/11/2021 1:53 PM
8/11/2021 1:31 PM
8/11/2021 12:53 PM
8/11/2021 12:45 PM
8/11/2021 12:43 PM

8/11/2021 12:28 PM
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